PERSONAL PROFILE

Name of Institution: Besant Women’s College
Department: Sociology
Full Name (Caps): ROOPA LOKESH ALIAS ROOPA G SALYAN
Designation: Asst. Professor
Subjects Taught: English (2014-2019-20)Sociology (2020 onwards)
Date joined: 16" June 2014
Qualifications: M.A in English Karnataka State | 2004
Open University
M.A in Karnataka State 2013
Sociology Open University
B.A School Of Social 1990-91
Work, Roshni
Nilaya
Diploma in National Institute of | 2019-20
Prakrith Studies | Prakrith Studies and
Research
Teaching experience Worked as Besant Women'’s Since 2014 to
(Past service etc — lecturer in College 2019-20
Include your service in | English
other colleges too if . .
applicable along with Worked as Besant Evening Since 2017 to
College): English
Currently Head | Besant Women’s 2020
of the College onwards
Department of
Sociology




Publications: A book of poems in English
‘Whispers of the soul’ in 2019

Contact details: Mobile 8277492750
e-Mail roopagsalian@gmail.com
F.D.P.
SI.No. Date Name of the organizing institutions No. of Topic
Days
1 16.10.2019 MAHE 1 day Writing research paper
2 5thg 6™ June Sri Meenakshi Govt Arts College, 2 days Digital age transformation
2020 Madurai Basics of research
3 20.05.2020 Gfgc, Punjalkatte 1 day To promote innovation,
th . ). . . .
4 28™ April to Mhrd’s innovation cell 3 weeks ipr, entrepreneurship &
22" May startups among HEls
Training on ict add on’s
31% October- Scrollwell Edu Tech for tzzﬂ;:igsctlrzz:i?r:ng s
5 15t November 2 days
2020
_______ Classroom to community:
Rethinking the human in
) . humanities
6 13th to 18th Ramaiah College of Arts Science & 6 days
September Commerce
2021




Non—F.D.P

Migrant workers: a long
walk ahead

Seminars
SI.No. Date State/National/ Topic Name of the organizing
International institutions
1 28.01.2020 State CBCS 2™ sem, English Canara College
syllabus
2 07.02.2020 State Self composed Kannada | o245 & samskrithi
poetry recitation dept & University college
Transforming India: .
3 15.02.2020 National Issues & Challenges Besant Evening College
. Besant Women’s College
4 15" August to | National Fit India, freedom to run &
2" October
2020
SI.No. Date State/National/ Topic Name of the organizing
International institutions
1 28.05.2020 National Navigating through St Agnes College &
stress & anxiety during Mangala Alumni
pandemic Association
Mentoring students Crossland College,
2 27.05.2020 National during & beyond covid Brahmavar
19
3 10062020 National Explore your mlnd Besant Women's College
during pandemic crisis
Effective way of writing
Scholarly article Muthayammal CO||ege Of
4 12.06.2020 National Arts & Science,

Rasipuram

St Aloysius College




10

11

12

13

14
15

12.06.2020

19.06.2020

27.06.2020

26.06.2020

04.07.2020

03.07.2020

26.06.2020

11.07.2020

09.07.2020

27.07.2020
29.07.2020

National

National

National

International

International

International

National

National

National

National

National

Role of information
technology in academic
administration & e
governance

Investment in stock
market during pandemic

Effective skills for
research & publication
in social sciences

Tech for good using
technology to make a
better world.

Coping with Covid 19
with perfect & balanced
mind

Intellectual property
rights

Effective use of
electronic resources in
academia during Covid
19 outbreak

Challenges of post Covid
19 job market &
preparation of job
seekers

The immune boosters

Developing writing skills

Therapeutic potential of
spices & herbs in
relation to covid 19

BV V Sangha’s Institute
of Management Studies,
Bagalkot

S D M College of Business
Management

Rani Chennamma
University, Belagavi

S DM College of Business
Management

Besant Women'’s College

Besant Evening College

Besant Evening College

Field Outreach Bureau &
Besant Women’s College

Besant Womens College

Milagres College

Besant Women’s College

Besant Women'’s college




16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

31.07.2020

03.08.2020

05.08.2020

07.08.2020

12.08.2020

13.08.2020

21.08.2020

20.08.2020

26.08.2020

27.08.2020

National

International

National

National

National

International

International

National

National

National

Mastering soft skills to
propel career growth

Is our healthy diet really
healthy?

Indian constitution with
special focus on citizen’s
duties

Epidemics & pandemics
— India’s experience
under colonialism &
after

Expanding language
world for learners

Research teaching nexus
in higher education

Reflections on hundred
years of journalism
education in India &
future prospects

Psychosocial
interventions to combat
uncertainty during
pandemic outbreak

Albert Camus —the
plague

Adapting to new normal
with resilience & hope

Digital use in Karnataka
government library

Milagres College

Field Outreach Bureau &
Besant Women’s College

Besant Women’s College

S D M College of Business
Management

Besant Women’s college

Besant Women’s College

Besant Women'’s College

Besant Women's college

Gfgc, Udupi

Besant Women'’s College

Besant Women’s College

Besant Women’s college




department
26 16.10.2020 National Corruption free India —
role of youth
Constitution day
27 27.10.2020 National
28 02.11.2020 National
29 26.11.2020 National
SI.No. Date State/National/ Topic Name of the
International organizing institutions
26" November | State Syllabus in Sociology Mangalore Sociology
2021 (NEP) Association & Dept of
Sociology, University
College, Mlore
Ath Dr G Shankar,
November2022 ctate New Education Policy X\-/~(;r:<22 sUC(;)JIeige,
2020- lll semester Il ’ P
Sociology




E-QUIZ

SI.No. Date Name of the organizing Topic
institutions
1 14.06.2020 Soundarya Institute of Prime Mnister’s Self Reliant India
Management & Science, Movement
Bangalore
St Mary’s Syrian College, .
) 16.07.2020 Brahmavar Sociology
Test your knowledge of IQAC — NAAC
3 July to August Besant Women'’s College Y &
Besant Women’s College
Indian government and politics
4 18.07.2020 Besant Women'’s College & P
5 19.07.2020 Besant Women’s College Sociology
Besant Women’s College
6 24.07.2020 Sanskrit
v 07.08.2020 Information technology - 2020




