PERSONAL PROFILE				
Name of Institution:	Besant Women's	College		
Department:	Sociology			
Full Name (Caps):	ROOPA LOKESH	H ALIAS ROOPA G S	ALYAN	
Designation:	Asst. Professor			
Subjects Taught:	English (2014-201	9-20)Sociology (2020	onwards)	
Date joined:	16 <sup>th</sup> June 2014	16 <sup>th</sup> June 2014		
Qualifications:	M.A in English	Karnataka State Open University	2004	
	M.A in Sociology	Karnataka State Open University	2013	
	B.A	School Of Social Work, Roshni Nilaya	1990-91	
	Diploma in Prakrith Studies	National Institute of Prakrith Studies and Research	2019-20	
Teaching experience (Past service etc – Include your service in other colleges too if applicable along with the service years in this College):	Worked as lecturer in English	Besant Women's College	Since 2014 to 2019-20	
	Worked as lecturer in English	Besant Evening College	Since 2017 to 2019-20	
	Currently Head of the Department of Sociology	Besant Women's College	2020 onwards	

Publications:		A book of poems in English 'Whispers of the soul' in 2019
Contact details:	Mobile	8277492750
	e-Mail	roopagsalian@gmail.com

F.D.P.

Sl.No.	Date	Name of the organizing institutions	No. of Days	Topic
1	16.10.2019	МАНЕ	1 day	Writing research paper
2	5 <sup>th</sup> & 6 <sup>th</sup> June 2020 20.05.2020 28 <sup>th</sup> April to	Sri Meenakshi Govt Arts College, Madurai Gfgc, Punjalkatte Mhrd's innovation cell	2 days 1 day	Digital age transformation  Basics of research  To promote innovation, ipr, entrepreneurship &
4	28 April to 22 <sup>nd</sup> May	IVIIII d S IIIIIOVatioii Ceii	3 weeks	startups among HEIs
5	31 <sup>st</sup> October- 1 <sup>st</sup> November 2020	Scrollwell Edu Tech	2 days	Training on ict add on's for teaching, learning & administration
6	13 <sup>th</sup> to 18 <sup>th</sup> September <b>2021</b>	Ramaiah College of Arts Science & Commerce	6 days	Classroom to community: Rethinking the human in humanities

## Non – F.D.P <u>Seminars</u>

Sl.No.	Date	State/National/ International	Topic	Name of the organizing institutions
1	28.01.2020	State	CBCS 2 <sup>nd</sup> sem, English syllabus	Canara College
2	07.02.2020	State	Self composed Kannada poetry recitation	Kannada & Samskrithi dept & University college
3	15.02.2020	National	Transforming India: Issues & Challenges	Besant Evening College
4	15 <sup>th</sup> August to 2 <sup>nd</sup> October 2020	National	Fit India, freedom to run	Besant Women's College

## **WEBINARS**

Sl.No.	Date	State/National/ International	Topic	Name of the organizing institutions
1	28.05.2020	National	Navigating through stress & anxiety during pandemic	St Agnes College & Mangala Alumni Association
2	27.05.2020	National	Mentoring students during & beyond covid 19	Crossland College, Brahmavar
3	10.06.2020	National	Explore your mind during pandemic crisis	Besant Women's College
4	12.06.2020	National	Effective way of writing scholarly article	Muthayammal College of Arts & Science, Rasipuram
			Migrant workers: a long walk ahead	St Aloysius College

5	12.06.2020	National	Role of information	
6	19.06.2020	National	technology in academic administration & e governance	B V V Sangha's Institute of Management Studies, Bagalkot
			Investment in stock market during pandemic	S D M College of Business
7	27.06.2020	National	Effective skills for research & publication in social sciences	Management  Rani Chennamma
				University, Belagavi
8	26.06.2020	International	Tech for good using technology to make a	
			better world.	S DM College of Business
9	04.07.2020	International	Coping with Covid 19	Management
			with perfect & balanced mind	Besant Women's College
10	03.07.2020	International	Intellectual property rights	Besant Evening College
11	26.06.2020	National	Effective use of electronic resources in academia during Covid 19 outbreak	Besant Evening College
12	11.07.2020	National	19 Odtbicak	
			Challenges of post Covid 19 job market & preparation of job seekers	Field Outreach Bureau & Besant Women's College
13	09.07.2020	National		Besant Womens College
			The immune boosters	Milagres College
			Developing writing skills	Besant Women's College
14	27.07.2020	National	Therapeutic potential of	
15	29.07.2020	National	spices & herbs in relation to covid 19	Besant Women's college

16	31.07.2020	National	Mastering soft skills to propel career growth	Milagres College
17	03.08.2020	International	Is our healthy diet really healthy?	Field Outreach Bureau & Besant Women's College
18	05.08.2020	National	Indian constitution with special focus on citizen's duties	Besant Women's College
19	07.08.2020	National	Epidemics & pandemics  – India's experience under colonialism &	S D M College of Business Management
			after	Besant Women's college
20	12.08.2020	National	Expanding language world for learners	Besant Women's College
			Research teaching nexus in higher education	
21	13.08.2020	International	Reflections on hundred years of journalism	Besant Women's College
22	21.08.2020	International	education in India & future prospects	
23	20. 08.2020	National	Psychosocial interventions to combat uncertainty during	Besant Women's college
			pandemic outbreak	Gfgc, Udupi
24	26.08.2020	National	Albert Camus – the plague	
			Adapting to new normal with resilience & hope	Besant Women's College
25	27.08.2020	National		Besant Women's College
			Digital use in Karnataka government library	Besant Women's college

			department	
26	16.10.2020	National	Corruption free India –	
			role of youth	
			Constitution day	
27	27.10.2020	National		
28	02.11.2020	National		
29	26.11.2020	National		

## **WORKSHOPS**

Sl.No.	Date	State/National/ International	Topic	Name of the organizing institutions
1	26 <sup>th</sup> November 2021	State	Syllabus in Sociology (NEP)	Mangalore Sociology Association & Dept of Sociology, University College, Mlore
2	4 <sup>th</sup> November2022	State	New Education Policy 2020- III semester Sociology	Dr G Shankar, Women's College, Ajjarkad, Udupi

## <u>E-QUIZ</u>

Sl.No.	Date	Name of the organizing institutions	Topic
1	14.06.2020	Soundarya Institute of Management & Science, Bangalore	Prime Mnister's Self Reliant India Movement
2	16.07.2020	St Mary's Syrian College, Brahmavar	Sociology
3	July to August	Besant Women's College	Test your knowledge of IQAC – NAAC
4	18.07.2020	Besant Women's College Besant Women's College	Indian government and politics
5	19.07.2020	Besant Women's College	Sociology
6	24.07.2020	Besant Women's College	Sanskrit
7	07.08.2020		Information technology - 2020